
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1641
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2016
New Train from Sarguja to New Delhi
Marabi Shri Kamalbhan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been put up to run a new direct train from Sarguja parliamentary constituency of Chhattisgarh to New Delhi and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether a bogie used to be attached to the train upto Ambikapur has now been detached; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) At present, there is no proposal to introduce new train from Sarguja parliamentary constituency of Chhattisgarh i.e. Ambikapur to New Delhi due to operational and resource constraints.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
*******
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